
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4133
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2010
NGOS IN NATIONAL LITERACY MISSION
Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Ray Shri Rudramadhab ;Yaskhi Shri Madhu Goud

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether a large number o f Non-Governmental Organisations(NGOs) working under the National Literacy Mission are fake and submitting fake documents and take Government grants with the help of the officials of his Ministry;

(b) if so, the details of such NGOs and officials;

(c) whether any inquiry has been conducted in this regard;

(d) if so, the outcome thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government on the findings of the inquiry?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) to (e) : Does not arise.
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